
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
3 
1 
2 
1 
3 
3 
1 
1 
2 
4 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
GT1 
ST4 
SP 
ST4 
SP 
AGS 
ST4 
ST3 
ST3 
ITGT 
SP 
ST3 
GT3 
GT2 
ITGT 
ST4 
GT1 

SP 
ST4 
SP 

No. 
71 

145 
88 
34 

171 
197 
17 
56 
29 
60 
95 
12 

113 
03 
85 
21 

136 

6 
107 
26 

Name 
Joshau Madell 
Jeff Vance 
Bryan Duncan 
James Griffith 
Jason Pearce 
Andy Hermann 
Tony Marchev 
Kieran Gobey 
Joshua Merline 
David Farnsworth 
Zachary Meiborg 
Richard Meyer 
Richard Mosher 
Art  Jahn 
Martin Zimmerman 
David Spears 
Joshua Carlson 

Peter Jankovskis 
Daniel Frodl 
Jay Hoskins 

Qual Tm 
1:14.321 
1:16.407 
1:17.967 
1:18.918 
1:20.610 
1:20.496 
1:19.866 
1:21.472 
1:21.587 
1:22.083 
1:20.595 
1:27.658 
1:31.994 
1:41.301 
1:31.747 
1:20.680 
1:20.706 

1:16.002 
1:19.369 

Grid 
1 
3 
4 
5 

10 
8 
7 

13 
14 
15 
9 

16 
18 
19 
17 
11 
12 

2 
6 

20 

Laps 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
22 
22 
21 
20 
18 
16 
11 
5 

Total Tm 
31:12.942 
31:35.421 
31:36.511 
31:37.263 
31:45.369 
31:47.869 
31:54.578 
31:55.596 
32:27.230 
31:35.036 
32:23.201 
32:33.438 
32:09.078 
32:12.905 
31:30.122 
15:23.637 
7:14.738 

Best Tm 
1:17.212 
1:20.068 
1:19.643 
1:19.609 
1:20.850 
1:21.160 
1:21.120 
1:21.333 
1:22.036 
1:23.557 
1:21.260 
1:30.008 
1:34.160 
1:44.631 
1:28.290 
1:21.167 
1:22.103 

Points 
25 
25 
25 
20 
20 
25 
16 
25 
20 
25 
16 
16 
25 
25 
20 
13 
2 

1 
1 
1 

Club 
LSCC 
SCCR 
SCSCC 
NSSCC 
SCCR 
SCCR 
SCCR 
NSSCC 
GLSCC 
NSSCC 
GLSCC 
LSCC 
SCCR 
MSCC 
NSSCC 
LSCC 

CSCC 
GLSCC 
SCCR 

LType 
Novice 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Novice 
Full (Inst) 
Full (Inst) 
Full (Inst) 
Novice 
Novice 
Provisional
Full 
Provisional
Full 
MPL (3RO)

Full 
Full 
Full 

License 
210114 
130108 
910048 
140205 
160112 
180205 
200118 
960004 
180103 
880073 
190109 
210107 
850011 
720059 
110017 
190103 
210201 

130002 
190100 
970025 

Make 
12 Chevrolet Cama
04 Mitsubishi Evo 
64 Ford Cobra AC2
87 Porsche 951 
69 Ford Mustang 
06 Ford Mustang G
91 BMW 318i 
04 BMW 330 
06 BMW 325i 
91 BMW M3 
01 Chevrolet Corve
89 BMW 325i E30 
74 BMW 2002 
70 Datsun 240Z 
85 Chevrolet Corve
86 BMW 325 
20 Ford Mustang 

69 Lola T-70 Mk3B
96 BMW 318ti 
87 Chevrolet Corve

Color 
red 
silver 
black 
white/red
blue 
green 
red 
blue 
silver 
red 
red 
orange 
blue/whit
blue 
black 
grey 
red 

blue 
blue/purp
red 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional:    1:00pm    Final:   1:30 pm 

WiFi: MC-PADDOCK
IP: 192.168.10.2

Port: 50000Printed: 8/29/2021 4:44:34 PM 

Chiefs Timing & Scoring: John Lewis, Bill Martin 
Chief Steward: Chris Falconer 
Race Chair: Kevin Karpelenia 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Midwestern Council 

Jumbo Classic 

Group --- 1 - Large Production  

Group1 Race 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 13:21:31 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

8/29/2021 01:15 PM 

Madison Sports Car Club

Race Monitor



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
4 
1 
3 
4 
5 
2 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
1 
1 
1 
6 
5 

Class 

GT1 
SP 
ST4 
SP 
ST4 
ST4 
ST4 
AGS 
SP 
SP 
ST4 
GT1 
ST3 
ST3 
ITGT 
ST3 
ITGT 
GT3 
GT2 
EP 
ST4 
SP 

No. 

71 
6 

145 
88 
34 

107 
17 

197 
95 

171 
21 

136 
56 
29 
60 
12 
85 

113 
03 
8 

24 
26 

Name 

Joshau Madell 
Peter Jankovskis 
Jeff Vance 
Bryan Duncan 
James Griffith 
Daniel Frodl 
Tony Marchev 
Andy Hermann 
Zachary Meiborg 
Jason Pearce 
David Spears 
Joshua Carlson 
Kieran Gobey 
Joshua Merline 
David Farnsworth 
Richard Meyer 
Martin Zimmerman 
Richard Mosher 
Art  Jahn 
Justin Enlow 
Phillip Gordon 
Jay Hoskins 

Hometown 
West Bend WI 
Lisle IL 
Rockford IL 
Naperville IL 
St Charles IL 
Muskego WI 
Niles IL 
Rockton IL 
Roscoe IL 
Dunlap IL 
Whitefish Bay WI 
Princeton IA 
LaGrange IL 
Milwaukee WI 
Schaumburg IL 
New Holstein WI 
Palatine IL 
Rockford IL 
Pardeeville WI 
Naperville IL 
Glenview IL 
Rockford IL 

Laps 

5 
10 
6 
9 

10 
5 
7 
9 
6 
8 
7 
5 

10 
9 
7 
7 
4 
8 
2 

Best Tm 

1:14.321 
1:16.002 
1:16.407 
1:17.967 
1:18.918 
1:19.369 
1:19.866 
1:20.496 
1:20.595 
1:20.610 
1:20.680 
1:20.706 
1:21.472 
1:21.587 
1:22.083 
1:27.658 
1:31.747 
1:31.994 
1:41.301 

Club 
LSCC 
CSCC 
SCCR 
SCSCC 
NSSCC 
GLSCC 
SCCR 
SCCR 
GLSCC 
SCCR 
LSCC 

NSSCC 
GLSCC 
NSSCC 
LSCC 
NSSCC 
SCCR 
MSCC 
NSSCC 
NSSCC 
SCCR 

License 
210114 
130002 
130108 
910048 
140205 
190100 
200118 
180205 
190109 
160112 
190103 
210201 
960004 
180103 
880073 
210107 
110017 
850011 
720059 
000009 
030015 
970025 

LType 
Novice 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Novice 
Full 
Novice 
Full 
Full 
MPL (3RO) 
Full (Inst) 
Full (Inst) 
Full (Inst) 
Novice 
Provisional 
Provisional 
Full 
Provisional 
Provisional 
Full 

Make 
12 Chevrolet Camaro 
69 Lola T-70 Mk3B Coup
04 Mitsubishi Evo 8 
64 Ford Cobra AC289 
87 Porsche 951 
96 BMW 318ti 
91 BMW 318i 
06 Ford Mustang GT 
01 Chevrolet Corvette 
69 Ford Mustang 
86 BMW 325 
20 Ford Mustang 
04 BMW 330 
06 BMW 325i 
91 BMW M3 
89 BMW 325i E30 
85 Chevrolet Corvette 
74 BMW 2002 
70 Datsun 240Z 
90 Caterham Super 7 
84 BMW 318is 
87 Chevrolet Corvette C4

Color 
red 
blue 
silver 
black 
white/red 
blue/purple 
red 
green 
red 
blue 
grey 
red 
blue 
silver 
red 
orange 
black 
blue/white 
blue 
aluminum 
white 
red 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Provisional:  10:30am      Final:   11:00am 

WiFi: MC-PADDOCK
IP: 192.168.10.2

Port: 50000Printed: 9/2/2021 8:36:30 PM 

Chiefs Timing & Scoring: John Lewis, Bill Martin 
Chief Steward: Chris Falconer 
Race Chair: Kevin Karpelenia 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Midwestern Council 

Jumbo Classic 

Group --- 1 - Large Production  

Group1 Qualify 

Qualifying started at 10:13:16 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

8/29/2021 10:15 AM 

Madison Sports Car Club

Race Monitor



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
1 
1 

14 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
UNR2 
UNR2 
UNR2 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITS 
ITB 
ITA 
ITJ 
B-SPEC
ITD 
ITS 
ST1 
ITB 

ITC 
ITB 
ITA 

No. 
34 
12 
01 
73 
11 

174 
62 
26 
14 
06 

125 
0 

09 
124 
196 
144 
142 
38 
56 
2 

16 
00 
51 

118 
13 

77 
10 
20 

Name 
Douglas J Loughead
Steve Ross 
Brian Tanner 
Brett Prange 
Matthew Novak 
Cam Ebben 
Jonathon Cullis 
Evan Gobdel 
Bruce Szczech 
Matthew Drab 
Todd Montgomery 
Ryan Schiller 
Stephen Hoch 
Peter Leonteos 
Mark Treschl 
Justin Smith 
Rich Friman 
Steve Burns 
David Roper 
John Rockensies 
Graham Ashby 
Nicole Temple 
Steve Toth 
Eric Kwasigroh 
Raymond Elliott 

Chris J Bene' 
Brian Donlan 
John Jarvis 

Qual Tm 
1:19.086 
1:21.596 
1:22.745 
1:23.414 
1:24.010 
1:23.929 
1:24.855 
1:24.604 
1:25.194 
1:24.026 
1:26.013 
1:25.431 
1:25.715 
1:26.335 
1:26.340 
1:29.254 
1:27.503 
1:28.989 
1:28.771 
1:31.788 
1:34.169 
1:34.631 
1:25.272 
1:27.607 
1:29.772 

1:30.044 

Grid 
1 
2 
3 
4 
6 
5 
9 
8 

10 
7 

14 
12 
13 
15 
16 
21 
17 
20 
19 
24 
25 
26 
11 
18 
22 

23 
27 
28 

Laps 
23 
23 
23 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
20 
19 
19 
18 
11 
10 

Total Tm 
30:43.209 
31:46.829 
31:56.510 
30:51.969 
30:52.357 
31:05.489 
31:05.776 
31:23.600 
31:29.191 
31:35.262 
31:44.328 
31:45.616 
31:47.907 
31:49.248 
30:47.140 
31:13.451 
31:13.702 
31:18.274 
31:18.613 
32:06.899 
30:49.647 
31:48.048 
30:46.128 
16:18.417 
15:10.835 

Best Tm 
1:18.276 
1:21.949 
1:21.503 
1:23.001 
1:22.972 
1:23.699 
1:23.567 
1:23.849 
1:24.724 
1:23.397 
1:24.809 
1:25.076 
1:25.492 
1:25.302 
1:25.861 
1:26.476 
1:26.328 
1:28.037 
1:27.497 
1:31.746 
1:33.117 
1:34.067 
1:23.326 
1:26.957 
1:29.511 

Points 
0 
0 
0 
0 

20 
0 

10 
8 
7 

16 
6 
5 
0 
3 
3 
3 

25 
25 
3 

25 
25 
25 
20 
25 
2 

1 
1 
1 

Club 
SCCA BVR 
SCCA CHI 
SCCA STL 
SCCA MILW
SCCA 
SCCA MILW
NSSCC 
NSSCC 
MSCC 
NSSCC 
MSCC 
CSCC 
SCCA 
NSSCC 
CSCC 
GLSCC 
GLSCC 
NSSCC 
SCSCC 
MSCC 
MSCC 
LSCC 
NSSCC 
SCCR 
SCSCC 

SCSCC 
NSSCC 
LSCC 

LType 
Full 
Full 
Provisional
Full 
Full 
Novice 
Full 
Novice 
Full (Inst) 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Novice 
Novice 
Novice 
Full 
Full (Inst) 
Provisional
Novice 
Provisional
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 

Provisional
Full 
Full 

License 
311834 
514234 
500573 
530532 
651709 
418750 
210004 
210109 
990034 
160104 
950038 
180101 
456927 
210104 
210115 
210207 
160002 
900046 
100114 
200119 
970018 
020024 
190104 
120207 
120201 

930052 
100108 
120121 

Make 
84 Spec Racer Gen
98 Spec Racer Gen
    Spec Racer For

01 Mazda Miata 
00 MAzda Miata 
99 Mazda Miata 
99 Mazda Miata 
99 Mazda Miata 
91 Mazda Miata 
94 Mazda Miata 
92 Mazda Miata 
94 Mazda Miata M
99 Mazda Miata 
90 Mazda Miata 
90 Honda CRX 
00 Acura Integra 
90 BMW 325i 
86 Toyota MR2 
91 Mazda Miata 
83 Alfa Romeo GT
12 Mazda 2 
79 Ford Fiesta 
86 BMW 325es 
96 BMW Z3 
84 VW Rabbit GTI 

72 Datsun PL510 
87 Toyota MR2 
99 Mazda Miata 

Color 
red 
black 
red 
blue 
blue 
orange/b
silver/bla
red/black
white 
green 
yellow 
blue/whit
red/black
blue 
red/white
purple 
black 
red 
red 
red/yello
green 
white 
blue 
white 
red 

yellow 
white/blu
blue 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional: 2:40pm   Provisional2: 3:30 pm    Final:   4:00pm 
Car06 penalized 30 seconds per Competition Regulation 9.6 (J.Cromas) 

WiFi: MC-PADDOCK
IP: 192.168.10.2

Port: 50000Printed: 9/1/2021 3:35:31 PM 

Chiefs Timing & Scoring: John Lewis, Bill Martin 
Chief Steward: Chris Falconer 
Race Chair: Kevin Karpelenia 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Midwestern Council 

Jumbo Classic 

Group --- 2 - IT / B-Spec  

Group2 Race 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 14:05:03 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

8/29/2021 01:55 PM 

Madison Sports Car Club

Race Monitor



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
1 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
2 
1 

13 
1 

14 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 

15 
2 

Class 

UNR2 
UNR2 
UNR2 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITS 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITS 
ST1 
ITA 
ITB 
ITA 
ITB 
ITC 
ITJ 
B-SPEC
ITD 
ITJ 
ITB 
ITA 
ST1 

No. 

34 
12 
01 
73 

174 
11 
06 
26 
62 
14 
51 
0 

09 
125 
124 
196 
142 
118 
56 
38 

144 
13 
77 
2 

16 
00 
5 

10 
20 

164 

Name 

Douglas J Loughead 
Steve Ross 
Brian Tanner 
Brett Prange 
Cam Ebben 
Matthew Novak 
Matthew Drab 
Evan Gobdel 
Jonathon Cullis 
Bruce Szczech 
Steve Toth 
Ryan Schiller 
Stephen Hoch 
Todd Montgomery 
Peter Leonteos 
Mark Treschl 
Rich Friman 
Eric Kwasigroh 
David Roper 
Steve Burns 
Justin Smith 
Raymond Elliott 
Chris J Bene' 
John Rockensies 
Graham Ashby 
Nicole Temple 
Michael Rankin 
Brian Donlan 
John Jarvis 
Brandon Bockrath 

Hometown 
Belvidere IL 
Highland Park IL 
St Louis MO 
Twin Lakes WI 
Appleton WI 
West Chicago IL 
Arlington Heights 
Wilmette IL 
Mundelein IL 
Madison WI 
Downers Grove IL
Glenview IL 
Whitefish Bay WI 
Monroe WI 
Elk Grove Village I
Highland Park IL 
New Berlin WI 
East Peoria IL 
Lombard IL 
Ottawa IL 
Kenosha WI 
Wheaton IL 
Joliet IL 
North Liberty IA 
Lakeland MN 
Burlington WI 
Mundelein IL 
Schaumburg IL 
Lake Villa IL 
Waterford WI 

Laps 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
9 
9 

10 
9 

10 
7 
9 

10 
9 
9 
9 

10 
6 
9 
9 
5 
6 
6 
9 
7 
6 

Best Tm 

1:19.086 
1:21.596 
1:22.745 
1:23.414 
1:23.929 
1:24.010 
1:24.026 
1:24.604 
1:24.855 
1:25.194 
1:25.272 
1:25.431 
1:25.715 
1:26.013 
1:26.335 
1:26.340 
1:27.503 
1:27.607 
1:28.771 
1:28.989 
1:29.254 
1:29.772 
1:30.044 
1:31.788 
1:34.169 
1:34.631 

Club 
SCCA BVR 
SCCA CHI 
SCCA STL 
SCCA MILW
SCCA MILW
SCCA 
NSSCC 
NSSCC 
NSSCC 
MSCC 
NSSCC 
CSCC 
SCCA 
MSCC 
NSSCC 
CSCC 
GLSCC 
SCCR 
SCSCC 
NSSCC 
GLSCC 
SCSCC 
SCSCC 
MSCC 
MSCC 
LSCC 
MSCC 
NSSCC 
LSCC 
GLSCC 

License 
311834 
514234 
500573 
530532 
418750 
651709 
160104 
210109 
210004 
990034 
190104 
180101 
456927 
950038 
210104 
210115 
160002 
120207 
100114 
900046 
210207 
120201 
930052 
200119 
970018 
020024 
650068 
100108 
120121 
190112 

LType 
Full 
Full 
Provisional 
Full 
Novice 
Full 
Full 
Novice 
Full 
Full (Inst) 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Novice 
Novice 
Full 
Full 
Provisional 
Full (Inst) 
Novice 
Full 
Provisional 
Novice 
Provisional 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Novice 

Make 
84 Spec Racer Gen3 
98 Spec Racer Gen2 
     Spec Racer Ford 
01 Mazda Miata 
99 Mazda Miata 
00 MAzda Miata 
94 Mazda Miata 
99 Mazda Miata 
99 Mazda Miata 
91 Mazda Miata 
86 BMW 325es 
94 Mazda Miata MX-5 
99 Mazda Miata 
92 Mazda Miata 
90 Mazda Miata 
90 Honda CRX 
90 BMW 325i 
96 BMW Z3 
91 Mazda Miata 
86 Toyota MR2 
00 Acura Integra 
84 VW Rabbit GTI 
72 Datsun PL510 
83 Alfa Romeo GTV6 
12 Mazda 2 
79 Ford Fiesta 
92 Nissan NX2000 
87 Toyota MR2 
99 Mazda Miata 
79 Ford Fiesta 

Color 
red 
black 
red 
blue 
orange/black
blue 
green 
red/black 
silver/black 
white 
blue 
blue/white 
red/black 
yellow 
blue 
red/white 
black 
white 
red 
red 
purple 
red 
yellow 
red/yellow 
green 
white 
red/white/blu
white/blue 
blue 
sliver/blue 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Provisional:   11:00am      Final:   11:30am 

WiFi: MC-PADDOCK
IP: 192.168.10.2

Port: 50000Printed: 8/29/2021 3:40:33 PM 

Chiefs Timing & Scoring: John Lewis, Bill Martin 
Chief Steward: Chris Falconer 
Race Chair: Kevin Karpelenia 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Midwestern Council 

Jumbo Classic 

Group --- 2 - IT / B-Spec  

Group2 Qualify 

Qualifying started at 10:36:02 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

8/29/2021 10:35 AM 

Madison Sports Car Club

Race Monitor



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

DNS 
DNS 

Class 
VH 
VH 
VH 
VH 
VH 
VH 
VH 
VH 
VH 

VH 
VH 

No. 
189 

8 
25 
31 
59 
2 

47 
68 
1 

32 
36 

Name 
Glenn Stazak 
Jeffrey Feldman 
John Wheeler 
David Bralich 
Bruce Vollbrecht 
Mark Atkinson 
Bill Wessel 
John K Malmquist 
Gretchen Patey 

Terry Stahly 
John Saccameno 

Qual Tm 
1:23.538 
1:24.283 
1:28.080 
1:28.958 
1:36.954 
1:30.613 
1:22.085 
1:29.736 
1:47.478 

1:26.233 

Grid 
2 
3 
5 
6 
9 
8 
1 
7 

10 

4 
11 

Laps 
22 
22 
22 
21 
15 
13 
6 
3 
2 

Total Tm 
31:06.560 
32:04.088 
32:32.306 
31:53.470 
24:41.459 
19:48.933 
8:26.284 
5:05.026 
3:45.226 

Best Tm 
1:23.091 
1:25.993 
1:27.702 
1:29.489 
1:34.956 
1:29.504 
1:23.644 
1:30.337 
1:48.898 

Points 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 

Club 
NSSCC 
NSSCC 
NSSCC 
NSSCC 
GLSCC 
NSSCC 
MSCC 
SCCA MILW
MSCC 

NSSCC 
NSSCC 

LType 
Prov (Inst)
Provisional
Full (Inst) 
Provisional
Full 
Provisional
Full (Inst) 
Full 
Full 

Full (Inst) 

License 
100124 
060116 
940009 
010044 
740149 
060112 
950031 
289164 
000041 

210003 
980008 

Make 
70 Porsche 914/6 
72 Bobsy SR6 
74 Alfa Romeo GT
70 MG B 
60 Austin Mini 
87 Toyota Supra 
65 Datsun SPL311
69 Chev Corvette C
63 Austin Mini Coo

72 Alfa Romeo GT
69 Alfa Romeo GT

Color 
silver 
white 
blue/whit
BRG 
red/blue 
red/white
white 
red/white
orange 

red 
yellow 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional:  3:20pm      Final:   3:50pm 
Car2 scored manually due to lack of transponder signal.  Some laptimes may be inaccurate. 

WiFi: MC-PADDOCK
IP: 192.168.10.2

Port: 50000Printed: 9/1/2021 4:17:47 PM 

Chiefs Timing & Scoring: John Lewis, Bill Martin 
Chief Steward: Chris Falconer 
Race Chair: Kevin Karpelenia 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Midwestern Council 

Jumbo Classic 

Group --- 3 - Vintage/Historic  

Group3 Race 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 14:48:36 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

8/29/2021 02:35 PM 

Madison Sports Car Club

Race Monitor



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

Class 

VH 
VH 
VH 
VH 
VH 
VH 
VH 
VH 
VH 
VH 
VH 

No. 

47 
189 

8 
32 
25 
31 
68 
2 

59 
1 

36 

Name 

Bill Wessel 
Glenn Stazak 
Jeffrey Feldman 
Terry Stahly 
John Wheeler 
David Bralich 
John K Malmquist 
Mark Atkinson 
Bruce Vollbrecht 
Gretchen Patey 
John Saccameno 

Hometown 
Madison WI 
Batavia IL 
Highland Park IL 
Bloomington IL 
Deerfield IL 
Streamwood IL 
Madison WI 
Robbinsdale MN 
Menomonee Falls 
Madison WI 
Roselle IL 

Laps 

6 
7 

10 
5 
6 
9 
7 
7 
8 
7 

Best Tm 

1:22.085 
1:23.538 
1:24.283 
1:26.233 
1:28.080 
1:28.958 
1:29.736 
1:30.613 
1:36.954 
1:47.478 

Club 
MSCC 
NSSCC 
NSSCC 
NSSCC 
NSSCC 
NSSCC 
SCCA MILW
NSSCC 
GLSCC 
MSCC 
NSSCC 

License 
950031 
100124 
060116 
210003 
940009 
010044 
289164 
060112 
740149 
000041 
980008 

LType 
Full (Inst) 
Prov (Inst) 
Provisional 

Full (Inst) 
Provisional 
Full 
Provisional 
Full 
Full 
Full (Inst) 

Make 
65 Datsun SPL311 
70 Porsche 914/6 
72 Bobsy SR6 
72 Alfa Romeo GTV 2000
74 Alfa Romeo GTV 
70 MG B 
69 Chev Corvette Coupe 
87 Toyota Supra 
60 Austin Mini 
63 Austin Mini Cooper S 
69 Alfa Romeo GTV 

Color 
white 
silver 
white 
red 
blue/white 
BRG 
red/white/blu
red/white 
red/blue 
orange 
yellow 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Provisional:  11:10am       Final:   11:40am 

WiFi: MC-PADDOCK
IP: 192.168.10.2

Port: 50000Printed: 9/2/2021 8:38:50 PM 

Chiefs Timing & Scoring: John Lewis, Bill Martin 
Chief Steward: Chris Falconer 
Race Chair: Kevin Karpelenia 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Midwestern Council 

Jumbo Classic 

Group --- 3 - Vintage/Historic  

Group3 Qualify 

Qualifying started at 10:57:23 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

8/29/2021 10:55 AM 

Madison Sports Car Club

Race Monitor



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 

DNS 

Class 
FC 
FA 
FA 
CS2 
S2000 
CS2 
FC 
S2000 

FC 

No. 
50 
64 
71 
28 
1 

81 
2 

89 

3 

Name 
Hayden Eade 
Doug Schumacher 
Courtney 'Corky'  Ja
Rob Woelfle 
Maxwell Whitaker 
Dale Madsen 
Eric R Lecuyer 
Stanley Milam 

Bruce Giles 

Qual Tm 
1:11.840 
1:12.260 
1:11.937 
1:15.684 

1:19.242 
1:18.172 
1:30.638 

1:15.699 

Grid 
1 
3 
2 
4 
9 
7 
6 
8 

5 

Laps 
25 
25 
25 
24 
24 
23 
23 
19 

Total Tm 
30:13.956 
30:51.745 
30:56.470 
31:27.632 
31:29.370 
30:17.997 
31:15.316 
30:46.125 

Best Tm 
1:10.933 
1:10.648 
1:11.416 
1:17.333 
1:16.793 
1:16.754 
1:18.398 
1:31.174 

Points 
-25 

0 
20 
25 
25 
20 
20 
20 

1 

Club 
SCCA CHI 
SCCA Iowa 
LSCC 
MSCC 
NSSCC 
NSSCC 
MSCC 
MSCC 

GLSCC 

LType 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full (Inst) 
Full 
Novice 

Full 

License 
532162 
42803 
940036 
060111 
180116 
970014 
770023 
790041 

890004 

Make 
03 Van Diemen RF
     SCCA FE2 
99 VanDiemen FB/
82 Royale S2000M
84 Tiga SC84 
84 Tiga SC84 
71 Lola FSV 252 
82 Ocelot Mk8A Sp

94 Van Diemen RF

Color 
black 
green 
white/bla
blue 
black 
black/yel
yellow 
white 

white 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional:  4:05pm      Final:   4:35pm 
Car89 re-Classified to S2000 per Steward Cromas. 

WiFi: MC-PADDOCK
IP: 192.168.10.2

Port: 50000Printed: 9/2/2021 8:30:26 PM 

Chiefs Timing & Scoring: John Lewis, Bill Martin 
Chief Steward: Chris Falconer 
Race Chair: Kevin Karpelenia 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Midwestern Council 

Jumbo Classic 

Group --- 4 - Large Formula  

Group4 Race 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 15:32:18 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

8/29/2021 03:15 PM 

Madison Sports Car Club

Race Monitor



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
2 
1 
2 
4 
3 

Class 

FC 
FA 
FA 
CS2 
FC 
FC 
CS2 
S2000 
S2000 
FC 
FA 

No. 

50 
71 
64 
28 
3 
2 

81 
89 
1 

88 
98 

Name 

Hayden Eade 
Courtney 'Corky'  Jahn 
Doug Schumacher 
Rob Woelfle 
Bruce Giles 
Eric R Lecuyer 
Dale Madsen 
Stanley Milam 
Maxwell Whitaker 
Nelson Lampert 
Dale Bahr 

Hometown 
Barrington IL 
Hartford WI 
Cedar Rapids IA 
Brooklyn WI 
Chicago IL 
Crystal Lake IL 
Villa Park IL 
Janesville WI 
Mundelein IL 
The Villages HI 
West Salem WI 

Laps 

10 
4 
8 
9 

10 
8 
9 
8 

Best Tm 

1:11.840 
1:11.937 
1:12.260 
1:15.684 
1:15.699 
1:18.172 
1:19.242 
1:30.638 

Club 
SCCA CHI 
LSCC 
SCCA Iowa
MSCC 
GLSCC 
MSCC 
NSSCC 
MSCC 
NSSCC 
SCCA 
SCCA MILW

License 
532162 
940036 
42803 
060111 
890004 
770023 
970014 
790041 
180116 
650279 
306763 

LType 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full (Inst) 
Novice 
Full 
Full 
Full 

Make 
03 Van Diemen RF03 
99 VanDiemen FB/F1000
     SCCA FE2 
82 Royale S2000M 
94 Van Diemen RF94 
71 Lola FSV 252 
84 Tiga SC84 
82 Ocelot Mk8A Sports R
84 Tiga SC84 
88 Van Diemen RF88 (FC
98 Star Mazda 

Color 
black 
white/black 
green 
blue 
white 
yellow 
black/yellow 
white 
black 
red/yellow 
black/silver 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Provisional:  11:40      Final:   12:10pm 

WiFi: MC-PADDOCK
IP: 192.168.10.2

Port: 50000Printed: 8/29/2021 3:43:57 PM 

Chiefs Timing & Scoring: John Lewis, Bill Martin 
Chief Steward: Chris Falconer 
Race Chair: Kevin Karpelenia 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Midwestern Council 

Jumbo Classic 

Group --- 4 - Large Formula  

Group4 Qualify 

Qualifying started at 11:17:23 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

8/29/2021 11:15 AM 

Madison Sports Car Club

Race Monitor



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
4 
5 
7 
6 
8 
9 

10 
1 
1 
7 
2 
3 
4 

11 
1 
2 
1 

12 
DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
ST2 
ST2 
ST2 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
ST2 
ST2 
SM 
ST2 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM2 
FP 
ST2 
SM2 
SM2 
SM2 
SM 
GT4 
FP 
GP 
SM 
SM 
GP 

SM2 
GP 
SM 
GT4 

No. 
60 
24 
41 
11 
62 

174 
87 
26 
73 

148 
156 
126 
15 
0 

14 
78 
17 
95 

142 
92 
56 
77 
37 
4 
6 

48 
06 
09 
51 

124 
13 
20 
99 

Name 
Matthew Gerdisch 
Brandon Steinhauer
Werner Kordas 
Matthew Novak 
Jonathan Cullis 
Cam Ebben 
Keith Mellen 
Evan Gobdel 
Bret Prange 
John  Iwata 
Alex Hansen 
Adam Kearns 
Jeff Winterfield 
Ryan Schiller 
Bruce Szczech 
Steven Lanzer 
Paul Gilbert 
James Simaras 
Rich Friman 
John Haluska 
David Roper 
Tim Palmisano 
Austin Pearce 
Michele Carlson 
Evan Stormowski 
Dan Meyer 
Matthew Drab 
Stephen Hoch 
Mike Hynes 

Peter Leonteos 
Jeremy Elliott 
John Jarvis 
Shawn Safro 

Qual Tm 
1:23.527 
1:24.876 
1:24.940 
1:23.741 
1:24.266 
1:27.789 
1:24.968 
1:24.852 
1:28.779 
1:26.643 
1:27.775 
1:26.236 
1:25.724 
1:26.587 
1:25.059 
1:27.060 
1:26.251 
1:27.031 
1:29.774 
1:27.533 
1:29.752 
1:29.693 
1:27.230 
1:36.682 
1:26.719 
1:34.943 
1:24.598 
1:27.834 
1:34.050 

1:28.148 
1:34.090 

Grid 
1 
6 
7 
2 
3 

21 
8 
5 

24 
14 
20 
11 
10 
13 
9 

17 
12 
16 
27 
19 
26 
25 
18 
31 
15 
30 
4 

22 
28 

23 
29 
32 
33 

Laps 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
20 
20 
19 
17 
3 
1 

Total Tm 
30:33.929 
30:36.534 
30:36.674 
30:55.722 
31:04.070 
31:04.927 
31:06.042 
31:09.398 
31:14.098 
31:23.392 
31:32.179 
31:39.970 
31:44.018 
31:45.145 
31:45.837 
31:49.296 
31:57.492 
31:58.058 
31:02.137 
31:09.343 
31:11.016 
31:25.671 
31:26.809 
31:40.254 
31:49.393 
30:41.158 
24:03.486 
4:33.994 
1:43.382 

Best Tm 
1:21.752 
1:22.059 
1:21.912 
1:23.714 
1:23.765 
1:23.346 
1:23.439 
1:23.504 
1:23.770 
1:22.912 
1:23.487 
1:25.140 
1:24.683 
1:24.906 
1:24.924 
1:25.629 
1:26.046 
1:25.658 
1:26.760 
1:26.735 
1:27.410 
1:26.892 
1:25.389 
1:31.815 
1:25.901 
1:35.035 
1:23.587 
1:27.377 
1:34.726 

Points 
25 
20 
16 
0 

20 
0 

13 
10 
0 
0 

10 
7 
8 
6 
5 
0 

25 
0 
7 

20 
16 
13 
3 

25 
20 
25 
3 
0 
2 

1 
1 
1 
1 

Club 
GLSCC 
LSCC 
LSCC 
SCCA 
NSSCC 
SCCA MILW
NSSCC 
NSSCC 
SCCA MILW
SCCA MILW
MSCC 
CSCC 
MSCC 
CSCC 
MSCC 
SCCA BVR 
SCSCC 
SCCA MILW
GLSCC 
SCCR 
SCSCC 
CSCC 
SCCR 
SCCR 
GLSCC 
CSCC 
NSSCC 
SCCA MILW
SCCR 

NSSCC 
SCSCC 
LSCC 
GLSCC 

LType 
Full 
Fulll 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Novice 
Full (Inst) 
Novice 
Full 
Full 
Novice 
Novice 
Full 
Full 
Full (Inst) 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Novice 
Provisional
Full 
MPL 
Full 
Novice 
Novice 
Full 
Full 
Full 

Novice 
Full 
Full 
Novice 

License 
090202 
180107 
190118 
651709 
210004 
418750 
080108 
210109 
530532 
386296 
200105 
200108 
170101 
180101 
990034 
555627 
210002 
191391 
160002 
210103 
100114 
170202 
210110 
180201 
210208 
210106 
160104 
456927 
170113 

210104 
120118 
120121 
210119 

Make 
17 Mazda Global M
91 Mazda Miata 
17 Mazda MX-5 Cu
00 Mazda Miata 
99 Mazda Miata 
99 Mazda Miata 
02 Mazda Miata 
98 Mazda Miata 
01 Mazda Miata 
19 Mazda Miata M
98 Dodge Neon 
99 Mazda Miata 
02 Mazda Protege 
94 Mazda Miata M
91 Mazda Miata 
99 Mazda Miata 
95 Mazda Miata 
91 Mazda Miata 
90 BMW 325i 
94 Mazda Miata 
91 Mazda Miata 
96 Mazda Miata 
95 Mazda Miata 
84 VW Rabbit 
88 Honda CRX 
84 VW Rabbit 
94 Mazda Miata 
99 Mazda Miata 
76 Fiat X1/9 

90 Mazda Miata 
84 VW Rabbit GTI 
99 Mazda Miata 
85 Toyota Corolla 

Color 
white 
white 
white 
blue 
sliver/bla
orange/b
white 
red 
blue 
white/bla
purple 
grey 
blue 
blue/whit
white 
red/blue 
black 
blue 
black 
black 
red 
red 
black 
white 
red 
white 
green 
red/black
red 

blue 
red 
blue 
white 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional:    4:55 pm    Final:   5:25 pm 

WiFi: MC-PADDOCK
IP: 192.168.10.2

Port: 50000Printed: 9/1/2021 4:20:01 PM 

Chiefs Timing & Scoring: John Lewis, Bill Martin 
Chief Steward: Chris Falconer 
Race Chair: Kevin Karpelenia 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Midwestern Council 

Jumbo Classic 

Group --- 5 - Small Production  

Group5 Race 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 16:14:07 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

8/29/2021 03:55 PM 

Madison Sports Car Club

Race Monitor



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
2 
3 
5 
6 
4 
7 
1 
8 
5 
1 
2 
9 

10 
2 
6 

11 
12 
3 

13 
4 
5 
7 
1 
2 
3 
1 

14 
15 
3 
2 

Class 

ST2 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
ST2 
ST2 
SM 
SM 
ST2 
SM 
SM2 
SM 
ST2 
FP 
FP 
SM 
SM 
SM2 
ST2 
SM 
SM 
SM2 
SM 
SM2 
SM2 
ST2 
GP 
GP 
GP 
GT4 
SM 
SM 
FP 
GT4 

No. 

60 
11 
62 
06 
26 
24 
41 
87 
14 
15 

126 
17 
0 

148 
6 

95 
78 
37 
92 

156 
174 
09 

124 
73 
77 
56 

142 
51 
13 
48 
4 

20 
83 
96 
99 

Name 

Matthew Gerdisch 
Matthew Novak 
Jonathan Cullis 
Matthew Drab 
Evan Gobdel 
Brandon Steinhauer 
Werner Kordas 
Keith Mellen 
Bruce Szczech 
Jeff Winterfield 
Adam Kearns 
Paul Gilbert 
Ryan Schiller 
John  Iwata 
Evan Stormowski 
James Simaras 
Steven Lanzer 
Austin Pearce 
John Haluska 
Alex Hansen 
Cam Ebben 
Stephen Hoch 
Peter Leonteos 
Bret Prange 
Tim Palmisano 
David Roper 
Rich Friman 
Mike Hynes 
Jeremy Elliott 
Dan Meyer 
Michele Carlson 
John Jarvis 
Kevin Karpelenia 
Will Ostrowski 
Shawn Safro 

Hometown 
Mequon WI 
West Chicago IL 
Mundelein IL 
Arlington Heights 
Wilmette IL 
Mukwonago WI 
Wauwatosa WI 
Downers Grove IL
Madison WI 
Westby WI 
Chicago IL 
Davenport IA 
Glenview IL 
Oshkosh WI 
Brookfield WI 
Lisbon WI 
Roscoe IL 
Dunlap IL 
West Des Moines 
LaCrosse WI 
Appleton WI 
Whitefish Bay WI 
Elk Grove Village I
Twin Lakes WI 
Lemont IL 
Lombard IL 
New Berlin WI 
Goodfield IL 
Wheaton IL 
Batavia IL 
Machesney Park IL
Lake Villa IL 
Oregon WI 
West Allis WI 
Hustisford WI 

Laps 

5 
5 
4 
5 
5 
5 
6 
5 
5 
5 
4 
7 
5 
5 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
5 
7 
4 
5 
4 
4 
3 
3 
4 
3 

Best Tm 

1:23.527 
1:23.741 
1:24.266 
1:24.598 
1:24.852 
1:24.876 
1:24.940 
1:24.968 
1:25.059 
1:25.724 
1:26.236 
1:26.251 
1:26.587 
1:26.643 
1:26.719 
1:27.031 
1:27.060 
1:27.230 
1:27.533 
1:27.775 
1:27.789 
1:27.834 
1:28.148 
1:28.779 
1:29.693 
1:29.752 
1:29.774 
1:34.050 
1:34.090 
1:34.943 
1:36.682 

Club 
GLSCC 
SCCA 
NSSCC 
NSSCC 
NSSCC 
LSCC 
LSCC 
NSSCC 
MSCC 
MSCC 
CSCC 
SCSCC 
CSCC 
SCCA MILW
GLSCC 
SCCA MILW
SCCA BVR 
SCCR 
SCCR 
MSCC 
SCCA MILW
SCCA MILW
NSSCC 
SCCA MILW
CSCC 
SCSCC 
GLSCC 
SCCR 
SCSCC 
CSCC 
SCCR 
LSCC 
MSCC 
GLSCC 
GLSCC 

License 
090202 
651709 
210004 
160104 
210109 
180107 
190118 
080108 
990034 
170101 
200108 
210002 
180101 
386296 
210208 
191391 
555627 
210110 
210103 
200105 
418750 
456927 
210104 
530532 
170202 
100114 
160002 
170113 
120118 
210106 
180201 
120121 
030066 
200112 
210119 

LType 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Novice 
Fulll 
Full 
Full (Inst) 
Full (Inst) 
Full 
Novice 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Novice 
Full 
Full 
MPL 
Novice 
Novice 
Novice 
Full 
Novice 
Full 
Full 
Provisional 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Novice 
Full 
Full 
Full 
DSP 
Novice 

Make 
17 Mazda Global MX-5 
00 Mazda Miata 
99 Mazda Miata 
94 Mazda Miata 
98 Mazda Miata 
91 Mazda Miata 
17 Mazda MX-5 Cup 
02 Mazda Miata 
91 Mazda Miata 
02 Mazda Protege 
99 Mazda Miata 
95 Mazda Miata 
94 Mazda Miata MX-5 
19 Mazda Miata MX-5 
88 Honda CRX 
91 Mazda Miata 
99 Mazda Miata 
95 Mazda Miata 
94 Mazda Miata 
98 Dodge Neon 
99 Mazda Miata 
99 Mazda Miata 
90 Mazda Miata 
01 Mazda Miata 
96 Mazda Miata 
91 Mazda Miata 
90 BMW 325i 
76 Fiat X1/9 
84 VW Rabbit GTI 
84 VW Rabbit 
84 VW Rabbit 
99 Mazda Miata 
90 Mazda Miata 
89 Honda CRX 
85 Toyota Corolla GTS 

Color 
white 
blue 
sliver/black 
green 
red 
white 
white 
white 
white 
blue 
grey 
black 
blue/white 
white/black 
red 
blue 
red/blue 
black 
black 
purple 
orange/black
red/black 
blue 
blue 
red 
red 
black 
red 
red 
white 
white 
blue 
white 
red/white 
white 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Provisional: 11:50       Final:   12:45pm 

WiFi: MC-PADDOCK
IP: 192.168.10.2

Port: 50000Printed: 9/1/2021 3:33:22 PM 

Chiefs Timing & Scoring: John Lewis, Bill Martin 
Chief Steward: Chris Falconer 
Race Chair: Kevin Karpelenia 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Midwestern Council 

Jumbo Classic 

Group --- 5 - Small Production  

Group5 Qualify 

Qualifying started at 11:35:27 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

8/29/2021 11:35 AM 

Madison Sports Car Club

Race Monitor



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

DNF 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 

DNF 

Class 
F5 
FF 
UNR6 
SRF 
FF 
CSRF 
SREN 
CFF 
CFF 
SRF 
CSRF 
FF 

No. 
78 
21 
6 

34 
77 
12 
24 
8 

91 
49 
01 
4 

Name 
Jason Martin 
Tazio Stefanelli 
Peter Jankovskis 
Douglas J Loughead
Benjamin Holzem 
Steve Ross 
Alan Cameron 
Thomas Derken 
James Larkin 
Scott Barr 
Brian Tanner 
Robert Hall 

Qual Tm 
1:25.032 
1:30.667 
1:35.141 
1:33.680 
1:36.506 
1:41.226 
1:36.748 
1:47.657 

1:31.295 
1:42.910 
1:37.628 

Grid 
1 
2 
5 
4 
6 
9 
7 

11 
13 
3 

10 
8 

Laps 
24 
24 
24 
24 
23 
23 
22 
21 
21 
20 
13 
3 

Total Tm 
30:16.810 
30:37.277 
31:23.570 
31:34.740 
30:56.823 
31:20.903 
31:12.362 
30:17.108 
30:33.129 
31:27.311 
18:06.656 
4:00.845 

Best Tm 
1:13.632 
1:15.045 
1:17.406 
1:17.461 
1:18.984 
1:20.575 
1:23.599 
1:22.825 
1:24.714 
1:18.119 
1:22.783 
1:18.418 

Points 
25 
25 
0 
0 

20 
0 

25 
25 
20 
20 
0 
2 

Club 
SCSCC 
GLSCC 
CSCC 
SCCA BVR 
GLSCC 
SCCA CHI 
NSSCC 
NSSCC 
SCCR 
MSCC 
SCCA STL 
NSSCC 

LType 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Provisional
Full (Inst) 
Provisional
Provisional

License 
130101 
160116 
130002 
311834 
100208 
514234 
840005 
160213 
130112 
030064 
500573 
950052 

Make 
Novakar J10 
14 Spectrum FF16
13 Spec Racer Gen
84 Spec Racer Gen
98 Van Diemen RF
98 Spec Racer Gen
85 Spec Racer Ren
73 Dulon MP17A 
70 Nike NE6 FF 
85 Spec Racer Gen
    Spec Racer For

98 Swift DB6 

Color 
red 
black 
blue/whit
red 
white 
black 
blue/whit
red 
red 
grabber b
red 
purple 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional:     5:35 pm         Final:   6:05 pm 
New Track Record (1:13.632) for F5 by Jason Martin. 

WiFi: MC-PADDOCK
IP: 192.168.10.2

Port: 50000Printed: 9/1/2021 4:22:18 PM 

Chiefs Timing & Scoring: John Lewis, Bill Martin 
Chief Steward: Chris Falconer 
Race Chair: Kevin Karpelenia 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Midwestern Council 

Jumbo Classic 

Group --- 6 - Small Formula  

Group6 Race 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 16:57:30 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

8/29/2021 04:35 PM 

Madison Sports Car Club

Race Monitor



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 

Class 

F5 
FF 
SRF 
SRF 
UNR6 
FF 
SREN 
FF 
CSRF 
CSRF 
CFF 
CSRF 
CFF 

No. 

78 
21 
49 
34 
6 

77 
24 
4 

12 
01 
8 

11 
91 

Name 

Jason Martin 
Tazio Stefanelli 
Scott Barr 
Douglas J Loughead 
Peter Jankovskis 
Benjamin Holzem 
Alan Cameron 
Robert Hall 
Steve Ross 
Brian Tanner 
Thomas Derken 
Curt Fisher 
James Larkin 

Hometown 
River Grove IL 
Downing WI 
Appleton WI 
Belvidere IL 
Lisle IL 
Eagle WI 
Elgin IL 
Chicago IL 
Highland Park IL 
St Louis MO 
Barrington IL 
Sterling IL 
Towanda IL 

Laps 

8 
8 
7 
8 
5 
6 
8 
8 
4 
7 
7 

Best Tm 

1:25.032 
1:30.667 
1:31.295 
1:33.680 
1:35.141 
1:36.506 
1:36.748 
1:37.628 
1:41.226 
1:42.910 
1:47.657 

Club 
SCSCC 
GLSCC 
MSCC 
SCCA BVR 
CSCC 
GLSCC 
NSSCC 
NSSCC 
SCCA CHI 
SCCA STL 
NSSCC 
SCCR 
SCCR 

License 
130101 
160116 
030064 
311834 
130002 
100208 
840005 
950052 
514234 
500573 
160213 
040001 
130112 

LType 
Full 
Full 
Full (Inst) 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Provisional 
Full 
Provisional 
Full 
Full (Inst) 
Provisional 

Make 
Novakar J10 
14 Spectrum FF1600 
85 Spec Racer Gen3 
84 Spec Racer Gen3 
13 Spec Racer Gen3 
98 Van Diemen RF98 
85 Spec Racer Renault 
98 Swift DB6 
98 Spec Racer Gen2 
     Spec Racer Ford 
73 Dulon MP17A 
85 Spec Racer Gen2 
70 Nike NE6 FF 

Color 
red 
black 
grabber blue
red 
blue/white 
white 
blue/white 
purple 
black 
red 
red 
white 
red 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Provisional:  1:00pm        Final:   1:30pm 

WiFi: MC-PADDOCK
IP: 192.168.10.2

Port: 50000Printed: 9/1/2021 3:34:02 PM 

Chiefs Timing & Scoring: John Lewis, Bill Martin 
Chief Steward: Chris Falconer 
Race Chair: Kevin Karpelenia 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Midwestern Council 

Jumbo Classic 

Group --- 6 - Small Formula  

Group6 Qualify 

Qualifying started at 12:42:14 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

8/29/2021 11:55 AM 

Madison Sports Car Club

Race Monitor



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
2 
3 
4 
5 
5 
6 
1 
7 
2 
1 
3 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Class 
E-2 
E-4 
E-4 
E-4 
E-4 
E-5 
E-5 
E-2 
E-5 
E-5 
E-5 
E-4 
E-4 
E-3 
E-4 
E-3 
E-1 
E-3 
E-4 
E-2 
E-2 

No. 
6 

918 
26 

178 
81 

118 
52 
7 

88 
03 
61 

196 
36 
2 

24 
0 

29 
03R 
511 
34 
89 

Name 
Peter Jankovskis 
Two Bald Dudes Rac
Gobdel-Scrine Racin
Steven Lanzer 
Dozing Griffin 
Eric Kwasigroh 
Dog & Butterfly Rac
Meiborg-Green Raci
Braatz Motorsports 
Wickert-Bertolucci R
Stormowski-Bockrat
Marano-Kearns Raci
Benjamin Ficht 
Steve Ross 
Bracket Busters 
Brian Tanner 
Jung-Miksula Racing
Elizabeth Martin 
Rankin-D'Ambrosio R
Douglas J Loughead
Milam-Ellingson Rac

Qual Tm Grid 
4 
7 

11 
9 
5 

12 
17 
2 

14 
13 
15 
10 
8 

20 
6 

18 
1 

19 
16 
3 

21 

Laps 
83 
80 
80 
80 
79 
78 
77 
73 
73 
72 
71 
49 
47 
45 
45 
34 
29 
23 
20 
1 

Total Tm 
2:00:56.020 
2:00:56.966 
2:01:12.397 
2:01:27.604 
2:02:07.430 
2:01:52.043 
2:01:39.844 
2:01:27.237 
2:01:51.231 
2:01:44.659 
2:01:29.978 
2:01:53.462 
1:15:31.007 
2:01:05.684 
2:01:57.089 
1:46:10.034 

45:03.821 
32:56.092 
31:14.092 
1:28.782 

7.994 

Best Tm 
1:18.117 
1:24.257 
1:24.679 
1:25.349 
1:27.126 
1:27.416 
1:29.352 
1:18.347 
1:27.590 
1:30.419 
1:29.362 
1:26.029 
1:25.466 
1:21.498 
1:23.543 
1:21.356 
1:16.608 
1:21.954 
1:29.419 
1:27.820 

Points 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Club 
CSCC 
MSCC 
NSSCC 
SCCA BVR 
SCSCC 
SCCR 
MSCC 
GLSCC 
MSCC 

GLSVV 
CSCC 

SCCA CHI 

SCCA STL 
NASA 
SCCA CHI 
MSCC 
SCCA BVR 
MSCC 

LType 
Full 

Full 

Full 

NEP 
Full 

Provisional
Full 
Full 

Full 

License 
130002 

555627 

120207 

210050 
514234 

500573 

448010 

311834 

Make 
13 Spec Racer Gen
87 Porsche 944s 
98 Mazda Miata 
99 Mazda Miata 
90 Mazda Miata 
96 BMW Z3 
86 Honda Civic Si 
01 Chev Corvette Z
91 Mazda Miata 
12 Chevrolet Sonic
88 Honda CRX 
90 Honda CRX 
94 Mazda Miata 
98 Spec Racer Gen
91 Mazda Miata 
    Spec Racer For

19 Ford Mustang 
93 Spec Racer Gen
92 Nissan NX2000
84 Spec Racer Gen
82 Ocelot Mk8A Sp

Color 
blue/whit
red 
black/red
red/blue 
orange/p
white 
red 
red 
blue/pink
red 
red 
red/white
blue 
black 
white 
red 
silver/red
red 
red/white
red 
white 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional: 5:55 pm   Final: 6:25 pm 
Car 24 E-4 penalized 6 laps for breaking out. 
Car 6 blue stop and go penalty on competitors lap 53 per Enduro regulation 19.2 
Car 196 red stop and go penalty on competitors lap 45 per Competition Regulation 9.6 

WiFi: MC-PADDOCK
IP: 192.168.10.2

Port: 50000Printed: 9/2/2021 8:13:25 PM 

Chiefs Timing & Scoring: John Lewis, Bill Martin 
Chief Steward: Chris Falconer 
Race Chair: Kevin Karpelenia 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Midwestern Council 

Jumbo Classic 

Enduro 

Enduro Race 

Race (2:00:00 Time) started at 15:43:39 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

8/28/2021 03:45 PM 

Madison Sports Car Club

Race Monitor


